
SSVF Agency Listing 
 

Agency &  Coverage Area Referral Contact 
1736 Family Crisis Center 

 
 SPA 8 (South Bay) 

 
 
 
 

Orange County 

 
 
Cynthia Macias 
(424) 772-5668 
cmacias@1736fcc.org 
 
 
Simone Snead 
(714) 620-7303 
ssnead@1736fcc.org 
 

Mental Health America  
 
SPA  1: Antelope Valley/ SE Kern County 
 
 
 
 
 
SPA  2: Santa Clarita / San Fernando Valley 
 

 
 
Alma Camarena  
(661) 802-6286- p 
(661) 274-7936- fax 
acamarena@mhala.org 
 
 
Maggie Marks 
(661) 802-9024-p 
(661)430-9100-f 
mmarks@mhala.org 
 
 

Mental Health America – Long Beach 
 
SPA 8 (South Bay)  
City of Long Beach  
 

 
 
Simente Gordon 
(562) 760-3875 
(562) 684-4567 (f) 
Sgordon@mhala.org 

People Assisting the Homeless (PATH) 
 
SPA 4 (LA Metro) 
SPA 5 (West LA) 
 

 
 
General Intake 
(213) 399-0214 
PATHSSVF@epath.org 
 

Salvation Army  
 
Santa Barbara County 
Ventura County  
 

 
 
Marilyn Darling 
(310) 948-0611 
Marilyn.darling@usw.salvationarmy.org 
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SPA 2 (Santa Clarita/San Fernando Valley) 
 
 
 
SPA 5 (West LA) 
 
 
 
SPA 6 (South LA) 
SPA 7 (Southeast LA) 

 
LeShanta Lusane  
(213) 817-0283  
Leshanta.Lusane@usw.salvationarmy.org  
 
Cicely Martin 
(323) 482-2193 
Cicely.Martin@usw.salvationarmy.org  

 
Veronica Martin  
(562) 588-5059  
Veronica.Martin@usw.salvationarmy.org  
 

US Vets LB 
 
City of Long Beach Only 
 

 
 
Cherrie Lechuga  
(562) 200-7348 (p) 
(562) 388-7991 (f) 
clechuga@usvetsinc.org 
 

US Vets Inglewood 
 
SPA  8 (South Bay) Excludes City of Long 
Beach 
 
 
 
SPA 4 (Metro LA) 
 
 
 
 
Orange County 
 

 
 
Sabreana Mitchell    
(310)744-6533 (p) 
smitchell@usvetsinc.org 
 
Anthony Rodriguez  
(213) 481.6582 (p) 
anrodriguez@usvetsinc.org 
 
 
Dina-Rae Dorado 
dinarae.dorado@oconestop.com 
(657) 400-1326  
 

 
 
Volunteers of America Los Angeles  
 
SPA 3 (San Gabriel Valley) 
SPA 4 (Metro LA) 
SPA 6 (South LA) 
SPA 7 (Southeast LA) 

 
 
General Intake 
(323) 657-5550 (p) 
ssvfLA@voala.org  
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Volunteers of America Orange County 
  
All Orange County 
 

Ann Nacino 
(714)426-9834 
anacino@voala.org 
 

  
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 


